

Council Meeting Agenda Tuesday, April 12, 2022

The Summerton Town Council will conduct a Council Meeting at 6:00 p.m. on Tuesday, April 12, 2022 at Community Resource Center Gymnasium, 1102 4th Street, Summerton, SC 29148.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. New Business
 - a. Swearing-In of Newly Elected Officials
 - i. Mayor Tony Junious
 - ii. Council Member LeAnn Berry
 - iii. Council Member James AJ Lloyd
 - iv. Council Member Darion Canty
 - b. Appointment of Mayor Pro-Temp Amanda Salka, Town Administrator
 - c. A Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Appointed Council Members to execute Financial Transactions on behalf of the Town of Summerton Amanda Salka, Town Administrator
 - d. A Resolution making the month of April Fair Housing Month Amanda Salka, Town Administrator
 - e. A Resolution making the month of April Child Abuse Prevention month Terrance Tindal, Councilman
 - f. A Presentation of SC State Summer Camp Terrance Tindal, Councilman
- 5. Adjourn